## ILLAGE OF MILROY

Office of the Clerk

Milroy, Minnesota

I hereby certify that the attached copy is an exact and true copy of Ordinance no. 20, anneping lands to the village of Milroy, as passed by the village council Sept. 6, 1955 and on file in the office of the clerk.

Sept. 23, 1955

Erma Dysart Village elerk.

The Village Council of the Village of Milroy ordain:

Elmer Denson, being the sole owner of the following described lands to-wit:

Part of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of Section Twenty-One (21), Township One Hundred Eleven (111), Range Thirty-Nine (39), more specifically described as:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NC) of said section, running thence South Two Hundred Winety-Five (295) feet, thence East One Hundred Forty-Seven and Two-Thirds (117 2/3) feet, thence West One Hundred Forty-Seven and Two-Thirds (117 2/3) feet to the place of beginning.

which lands adjoin the Village of Milroy on the South and said Elmer Benson having filed a petition with this Council requesting the annexation of said lands to said Village and the Village Council having duly determined that the annexation of said lands to said Village will be to the best interests of the Village and of the territory affected,

NOW THEREFORE; It is hereby ordained and ordered that said lands be and hereby are annexed to the said Village of Milroy, Redwood County Minnesota.

DATED THIS \_\_ DAY OF ASS, 1955.

MAYOR, Village of Milroy, Minnesota

ATTEST':

Esma Dysast CLERK, Village of Midroy, Minnesota

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE EF II IL IL ID SEP 2 6 1955

Janeper L. Acronal
Secretary of State

12705

#12705

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FT II. FE ID SEP 2 6 1955

Janeper L. Denorman Secretary of State